Cash assets held in Australian dollars and subject to fl oating interest rate 6,464,772 9,418,236

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in US dollars and subject
to fl oating interest rate 37,167,874 12,867,164

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in US dollars and subject
to fl oating interest rate 124,097 904,032

Australian currency equivalent of cash assets held in Chilean pesos and
subject to fl oating interest rate 274,206  –

Total cash assets 44,030,949 23,189,432

Financial liabilities repayble in US dollars

Convertible notes  – 491,981

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and exchange rates. The table
indicates the impact on how profi t and equity values reported at reporting date would have been aff ected by changes in the
relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities assume that the movement in a
particular variable is independent of other variables.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2011, the eff ect on profi t and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

Change in profi t

 Increase in interest rate by 2% 880,619 188,365

 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (880,619) (188,365)

Change in equity

 Increase in interest rate by 2% 880,619 188,365

 Decrease in interest rate by 2% (880,619) (188,365)

74 METMINCO LIMITED  Annual Report 31 December 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

NOTE 27: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT continued

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 31 December 2011, the eff ect on profi t and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian dollar (AUD) compared
to the US dollar (USD), the UK pound (GBP) and the Chilean peso (CLP), with all other variables remaining constant, would be as
follows:

CONSOLIDATED

31 DECEMBER 2011 31 DECEMBER 2010

$ $

Change in profi t

 Improvement in AUD to USD by 5% (1,858,394) (612,722)

 Decline in AUD to USD by 5% 1,858,394 612,722